FIRST MATION

BLE DE ME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A BOGN QURE CODE AN POLICE STATION-CRIMINAL PROCE

Spiripok District - Thoubal. Sub-Division

FIR No.118 (08)2023 NSK-PS, U/S 400/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act

Date & hours of Occurrence:-On 18/08/2023 at @ 07:30 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence &distance &direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
18/08/2023 at 10:30 pm	At Phouoibi Village 2.5 Km, North	18/08/2023	
S C			

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name &residence of information/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the Case.
Kh. Rambai Singh HC of CDO Unit TBL	Unknown miscreants.		SI Md. Bharul Islam of NSK-PS will investigate the case.	
		Punishable U/S 400/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act		
,	y 9 0			

OE attached

OC/NSK-PS Officer In-Charge Nongpok Sekmai Police Station

Thoubal District. Manipus

Signed: (Inspt. Sh. Chandrakumar Singh)

Designation: OC/NSK-PS

Dated: 18/08/2023

Officer In-Charge Nongpok Sekmai Police Station Thouba! District. Manipur

The Officer in-Charge Nongpok Sekmai Policce Station.

Subject : Report.

Sir.

With utmost regards and humble submission, I beg to state that today on 18/08/2023 at about 07:30 pm received a reliable information that some unknown miscreants who were involved in the shooting of 03(three) youths at Yairipok Charangpat IVR road near waiting shed were roaming in and around Phouoibi Mamang Ching under Nongpok Sekmai Police Station.

On receipt of the information immediately District Police Thoubal led by SP/TBL along with Addl. SP(L/O)TBL, OC/NSK-PS, OC/CDO-TBL and teams of CDO rushed there on reaching the spot and start conducting search operation. At about 08:15 pm the unknown miscreants fired some rounds towards the Police teams and the police team retaliated. After the firing stopped the area was searched properly and at around 08:45 pm found one carbine bearing regd. No. 6121SAF1972 along with one magazine written HQ-7C loaded with 05 live rds of 9mm ammunition and one misfire 9mm ammunition in chamber. The Carbine along with the magazine and ammunitions were seized from the spot after observing the necessary formalities. The unknown miscreants escaped in the thick jungle taking advantage of the darkness.

So it is therefore, requested you to kindly take necessary legal action against the

unknown miscreants.

This report is the ated as an NK PP of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP A Case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP Of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP Of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP Of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP Of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP Of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP No. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP Of case FIR NO. 1/8 (08) 2023 NK PP No

Yours faithfully

Ch. Ros Kh. Rambai Singh

HC of CDO Unit TBL